# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Bauer	09/20/2005
Christoph Becke	08/23/2005
Alexander Gorz	07/19/2005
Ralf Spiller	07/19/2005
Hans-Reinhart Janssen	07/08/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgerate GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Wery-Strasse 34	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10539541

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)845-2807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 252-636-4397

Email: john.winburn@bshg.com

Correspondent Name: John T. Winburn Address Line 1: 100 Bosch Blvd.

Address Line 4: New Bern, NORTH CAROLINA 28562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002P01555WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T. Winburn

PATENT REEL: 016763 FRAME: 0436

500059821

00 07% F

# Total Attachments: 9 source=01555 Patent Recordal#page1.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page2.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page3.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page4.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page5.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page5.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page7.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page7.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page8.tif source=01555 Patent Recordal#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 016763 FRAME: 0437

# PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Peter Bauer Christoph Becke Alexander Goerz Hans-Rienhart Janssen Ralf Spiller

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 09/20/2005

- 4. Application number:
  Patent Application No. 10/539,541
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John T. Winburn BSH Home Appliances Corporation 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

6. Total number of applications involved: One

7. Signature

John T. Winburn
Name of Person Signing
Registration No. 26,822

November 10, 2005
Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 9

PATENT REEL: 016763 FRAME: 0438

### Attorney's Docket No. 2002P01555WOUS

#### PATENT

For: ⊠ U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: ⊠ Inventor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
	Hippelstr. 55	DE
B. A. (Bassa)	München 81827	
Peter Bauer (type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(type or paint harne or inventor)	Kolbermoorerstr. 15A	DE.
	Großkarolinenfeld	
Christoph Becke	83109	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Weiherstrasse 29	DE
Al	Aalen 73432	
Alexander Görz (type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(type or print name of inventor)	Albstr. 9	DE
	Glengen 89537	
Hans-Reinhart Janssen	S.S.I.go. 1 0000	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Teckweg 11	DE
D-IS O-III	Giengen 89537	
Ralf Spiller (type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(type of print name of inventor)	Audi 688	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
·		
ASSIGNEE:	Cont Many Ctn 24	
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Carl-Wery-Str. 34 München	
Hausgeräte GmbH	81739	
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	
(type of plantiality of the great		
German		e .
Nationality	***************************************	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one o	f the following:	
the entire right, title and interest		
□ an undivided percent (	_%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possession		
(check the following box if foreign		

Page 1

**REEL: 016763 FRAME: 0439** 

#### REFRIGERATOR AND DOOR FOR A REFRIGERATOR

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and wh	nich is	found in
(a)	$\boxtimes$	The patent application no. 10/539,541 filed on June 16, 2005.
(b)		U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on
		via Express mail label No.
(c)		International application no. PCT/filed on
(d)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority $ \frac{1}{2} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} \frac{1}{2} \left$

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:		
Peter Bauer	45	9/20/2009
	Signature of Inventor.	Date of Signing
Christoph Becke		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Alexander Görz		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Hans-Reinhart Janssen		
<u> </u>	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ralf Spiller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facic evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

## Attorney's Docket No. 2002P01555WOUS

#### PATENT

For: 囟 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: 囟 Inventor

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
Peter Bauer	Hippelstr. 55 München 81827	DÉ
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Christoph Becke	Kolbermoorerstr. 15A Großkarolinenfeld 83109	DE
(type or print name of inventor)	Address Weiherstrasse 29	Nationality DE
Alexander Görz	Aalen 73432	
(type or print name of inventor)  Hans-Reinhart Janssen	Address Albstr. 9 Giengen 89537	Nationality DE
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Teckweg 11	DE
Mark Oakland	Giengen 89537	aw- man
Ralf Spiller (type or print name of inventor)		
(Aba or billit ustue of threutor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:		
BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH	Carl-Wery-Str. 34 München 81739	
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	
German		
Nationality		<u> </u>
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one	of the following:	
the entire right, title and interest		
□ an undivided percent (	%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possessi	• •	
(check the following box if foreign		

# REFRIGERATOR AND DOOR FOR A REFRIGERATOR

		(check and co	mple	te (a), (b), (c) or (d))		
and wi	hich is	found in				
(a)	$\boxtimes$	The patent application no.	10/5	39,541 filed on June 16,	2005.	
(b)		U.S. provisional patent app	licatio	on serial no fil	ed on	
		☐ via Exp	ress	mail label No		OFFICE AND
(c)		International application no.	. PC1	7/filed on	****	<u> </u>
(d)		and any legal equivalent the priority	ereof	in a foreign country, inc	luding the righ	nt to claim
continu examir ASSI	ration, nation GNOR	to, Letters Patent to be obta division, renewal, or substit thereof; I hereby covenants that no a de or entered into which wou	tute t assigr	hereof, and as to letter iment, sale, agreement	s patent any or encumbra	reissue or re-
all peri equival any int ASSIG apply f Patent purpos	tinent lents a erferer NEE o or, ob and s es the	I further covenants that ASS facts and documents relatings may be known and accence, litigation or proceeding or its legal representatives a tain, maintain, issue and ersaid equivalents thereof whereof.  S WHEREOF, I have hereu	ng to essible relate any a nforce hich	said invention and said to ASSIGNOR and will be to ASSIGNOR and will promote all papers, instrumed all papers, instrumed said application, said may be necessary or	d Letters Pai ill testify as to aptly execute ats or affidavi invention and desirable to	ent and legal of the same in and deliver to its required to disaid Letters carry out the
Names o	of Invent	tors:			,	
Peter 8	3auer					
				Signature of Inventor	De	te of Signing
Christo	ph Be	ocke		Macu	_ 23	5/08/05
				Signature of Inventor	Da	te of Signing
Alexan	der G					
			1	Signature of Inventor	Da	te of Signing
Hans-F	Reinha	ırt Janssen				
	,		•	Signature of Inventor	Da	te of Signing
Ralf Sp	<u>siller</u>					
				Signature of Inventor	Da	te of Signing
		Notarization of L	ecali	zation Pages Added.		

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized than it will only be prime facile evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

#### PATENT

For: 🖾 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):				
	Hippelstr. 55	DE		
Data Davis	München 81827			
Peter Bauer (type or print name of inventor)	Address	A tastiana tita		
(type of print name of inventor)	Kolbermoorerstr. 15A	Nationality DE		
	Großkarolinenfeld	<i>D</i> E		
Christoph Becke	83109			
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality		
	Weiherstrasse 29	DE		
	Aalen 73432			
Alexander Görz	***************************************			
(type or print name of inventor)	Address Albstr. 9	Nationality DE		
	Giengen 89537	UE		
Hans-Reinhart Janssen	Ciengen 68557			
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality		
	Teckweg 11	DE		
D 15 0 111	Giengen 89537			
Ralf Spiller (type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality		
(type or print name or inventor)	Address	Nationality		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:				
ASSIGNEE:				
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Carl-Wery-Str. 34			
Hausgeräte GmbH	München			
	81739			
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address			
German				
Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete one o	f the following:			
the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest				
for the United States and its territorial possession	ons			
(check the following boy if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)			

# REFRIGERATOR AND DOOR FOR A REFRIGERATOR

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and wh	ich is	found in					
(a)	$\boxtimes$	The patent applica	ation no. 10/5	39,541 filed o	n <b>June</b> 16, 2	:005.	
(b)	П	U.S. provisional pa	atent applicat	ion serial no	file	d on	
			via Express	mail label No			
(c)		International applic	cation no. PC	T/	filed on _		
(d)		and any legal equipriority	valent thereo	f in a foreign c	ountry, inclu	ding the ri	ght to claim
continuexamin ASSIC or will b ASSIC all pert equival any inte ASSIG apply for atent ourpose	ation, ation SNOR be made sinent ents a serfered or, ob and sees the	to, Letters Patent to division, renewal, of thereof; thereby covenants de or entered into we further covenants facts and documer as may be known ance, litigation or propriate legal represertain, maintain, issuits aid equivalents thereof.	that no assig thich would on that ASSIGN nts relating to and accessible occeding relatives any a e and enforce areof which	thereof, and a inment, sale, a onflict with this EE will, upon to said invention to ASSIGNO ted thereto and and all papers the said application may be necessary	as to letters agreement of assignmen its request, on and said OR and will d will promp , instrument ation, said ir essary or de	patent any or encumbing t; be provide Letters Patestify as testify as thy execute s or affida avention a esirable to	y reissue or re- rance has been ad promptly with atent and lega to the same in e and deliver to avits required to and said Letters to carry out the
Names o	rationities	oninen on all on a Second					in Section (publication grade) un Collection (publication grade) un pro-
Peter B	auer						handing and again, built (III Atthe
	i indication			Signature of In	rentor # ##################################		Date of Signing
Christo	ph Be	cke					
				Signature of In	rentor		Date of Signing
Alexan	der G	örz		Alexander			5-07-19
				Signature of In	entor	jin katu <b>t</b>	Date of Signing
<del>Ians-</del> R	einha	ırt Janssen	ovacado de selos esperen	Signature of In	<b>/23/32</b> 0053005022	arina di manada di m	Date of Signing
ensmæstig	49001/11/6		egyatenSeabel ligatik			Kildankaaaa	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Ralf Sp	iller			Signature of Inv	<b>一</b> entor		√ - 02 - <b>4</b> 9 Date of Signing
		Notariza	ation or Lega	ization Pages		Second State Control Second	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

#### PATENT

By: ⊠ inventor

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
	Hippelstr. 55 München 81827	DE
Peter Bauer		
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Kolbermoorerstr. 15A Großkarolinenfeld	DE
Christoph Becke	83109	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Weiherstrasse 29	DE
	Aalen 73432	
Alexander Görz		
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Albstr. 9	DE
Hans-Reinhart Janssen	Giengen 89537	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(Spo or print name or invarior)	Teckweg 11	DE
	Giengen 89537	
Ralf Spiller		
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
ACCIONET		
ASSIGNEE: BSH Bosch und Siemens	Carl Many Str. 34	
	Carl-Wery-Str. 34 München	
Hausgeräte GmbH	81739	
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	
(spe or print name or reeignes)		
German		
Nationality	,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one	of the following:	
□ an undivided percent (		
for the United States and its territorial possess	sions	
•		
cneck the following box if foreig	n rights are also to be assigned)	

Page 1

**REEL: 016763 FRAME: 0445** 

## REFRIGERATOR AND DOOR FOR A REFRIGERATOR

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and wh	nich is	found in
(a)	$\boxtimes$	The patent application no. 10/539,541 filed on June 16, 2005.
(b)		U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on
		□ via Express mail label No
(c)		International application no. PCT/ filed on
(d)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and. in	and	to Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:					
Peter Bauer					
		Signature of	Inventor	Date	of Signing
Christoph Becke					
		Signature of	Inventor	Date	of Signing
Alexander Görz					
		Signature of	Inventor	Date	of Signing
Hans-Reinhart Janssen		Haus R.		1-8	3-05
		Signature of	in√entor .	Date:	of Signing
Ralf Spiller					
	S. S. Sarge	Signature of	Inventor	Date	of Signing

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.